
GREAT BRITAIN For consumer contact, please visit 
www.clasohlson.co.uk and click on customer service.

ENGLISH

Ear/Nose Hair Trimmer
Art. no 34-4127   Model PSA-9003(R)                                                   
Please read the entire instruction manual before using 
the product and save it for future reference. We reserve 
the right for any errors in text or images and any neces-
sary changes made to technical data. If you have any 
questions regarding technical problems please contact 
Customer Services.

Features

Use
1.  Remove the protective cover.
2.  Turn the trimmer on using the on/off switch.
3.  Carefully insert the outer cutter head into  

a nostril or ear.
Warning! Do not insert the trimmer further in than 
the length of the outer cutter head. 

Care and maintenance
• The trimmer is designed to be rinsed in running 

water. (Note! It is rinsable but not water-tight.)
• Always switch the trimmer off before cleaning the 

cutter. Remove the outer cutter head holder as 
follows: Twist the holder anticlockwise and lift it 
upwards. The blade will now be exposed and can 
be carefully cleaned using a cloth.

• Reassemble the trimmer in the reverse order; it 
helps if the trimmer body is tilted slightly when the 
blade is pushed through the outer cutter head (so 
that one side enters the hole before the other side)

• Leave the end cap on when the trimmer is not 
being used.

• Warning: Do not insert the trimmer further in than 
the length of the outer cutter head. Do not force 
the trimmer into nostrils or ear cavities.

• Warning: Do not use the trimmer if the outer cutter 
head or cutter holder are deformed, you may end 
up hurting you nostril or ear.

Disposal
Follow local ordinances when disposing of this product. 
If you are unsure of how to dispose of this product, 
please contact your local authority.

Specifications
Battery: 1 x AA/R6 (not included) 

Battery cover

Battery holder

Protective 
cover

On/off switch 
(0/-1)

Outer cutter head

N.B.
This trimmer is only intended for trimming nose and ear 
hair; do not use it for anything else!

Inserting the battery (1x R6)
1. Turn the cover anticlockwise (A). 
2. Remove the cover and insert the battery as 

indicated by the (+) and (-) markings in the battery 
holder. 

3. Replace the cover. N.B. The arrow on the battery 
cover should point to the mark on the body of  
the trimmer.
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SVENSKA

SVERIGE • KUNDTJÄNST  Tel: 0247/445 00, Fax: 0247/445 09 
e-posT: kundtjanst@clasohlson.se, inTerneT: www.clasohlson.se

Batterilock

Batterihållare

Skyddslock

Strömbrytare 
(0-1)

Yttre skärhuvud

Näs-/Öronhårstrimmer
Art. nr 34-4127  Modell PSA-9003(R)                                                                                                     
Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning 
och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar 
oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska 
data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta 
vår kundtjänst.

Benämningar

Obs!
Denna trimmer är endast avsedd till att ansa näs- och 
öronhår, använd den inte till något annat!

Isättning av batteri (1x R6)
1. Vrid batterilocket moturs.
2. Ta bort locket och sätt in batteriet rätt, med plus (+) 

och minus (-) enligt märkning i batterihållaren. 
3. Sätt tillbaka locket i motsatt ordning. 
 Obs! Pilen på batterilocket skall vara mot märk-

ningen på trimmerkroppen.

Användning
1.  Ta bort skyddslocket.
2.  Starta trimmern med strömbrytaren.
3.  Stick försiktigt in yttre skärhuvud i ena  

näsborren eller hörselgång.
Varning! Stick inte in trimmern längre än yttre 
skärhuvudets längd. 

Skötsel och underhåll
• Trimmern är konstruerad så att den går att skölja 

av under rinnande vatten. (Obs! Den är sköljtät 
men inte vattentät.)

• Stäng alltid av trimmern innan du rengör bladen.  
Tag bort hållaren för yttre skärhuvud på följande vis: 
Vrid hållaren moturs och dra det uppåt. Då syns 
bladet och kan rengöras försiktigt med en trasa.

• Montering sker i omvänd ordning, och underlättas 
om trimmerkroppen lutas något när bladet trycks in 
i det yttre skärhuvudet (så att ena sidan går in  
i hålet före den andra).

• Låt skyddslocket sitta på mellan varje 
användningstillfälle.

• Varning: Stick inte in trimmern längre än yttre 
skärhuvudets längd. Tryck inte in trimmern hårt  
i näsborre eller hörselgång.

• Varning: Använd inte trimmern om yttre skärhuvud 
eller yttre skärhuvudhållare är deformerade, det kan 
ge upphov till skada i näsborre eller hörselgång!

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske 
enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå 
tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Batteri: 1 x AA/R6 (ingår ej) 
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NORSK

NORGE • KUNDESENTER  Tel: 23 21 40 00, Fax: 23 21 40 80 
e-posT: kundesenter@clasohlson.no, inTerneTT: www.clasohlson.no

Øre- og nesehårtrimmer
Art.nr. 34-4127     Modell PSA-9003(R)                                                                                                     
Les bruksanvisningen nøye før produktet tas i bruk, og 
ta vare på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot 
ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske 
data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt 
med vårt kundesenter. 

Beskrivelse

Batterilokk

Batteriholder

Beskyttelses-
deksel

Strømbryter (0-1)

Ytre skjærhode

Obs!
Denne trimmeren er beregnet til å nappe nese- og 
ørehår, og bør ikke benyttes til andre formål!

Sette i batteri (1 stk. R6-batteri)
1. Drei batterilokket moturs og ta det av.
2. Plasser batteriet i holderen (B) med pluss (+)  

og minus (-) som anvist i batteriholderen. 
3. Sett batterilokket på plass igjen. Obs! Pilen 

på batterilokket skal være mot merkingen på 
maskinkroppen.

Bruk
1.  Fjern beskyttelsesdekselet.
2.  Start trimmeren med strømbryteren.
3.  Skyv det ytre skjærhodet forsiktig inn i det ene 

neseboret eller i øregangen.
Advarsel! Ikke skyv den lengre inn enn lengden av 
det ytre skjærehodet. 

Stell og vedlikehold
• Trimmeren er konstruert slik at man kan skylle den 

under rennende vann. (Obs! Den er tett nok til å tåle 
skylling, men den er ikke vanntett.)

• Skru alltid av trimmeren før rengjøring av blad. 
Holderen for det ytre skjærhodet tas av slik: Drei 
holderen moturs og trekk det oppover. Nå kommer 
bladet til syne og det kan rengjøres forsiktig med 
en klut.

• Monteringen skjer i omvendt rekkefølge og er 
enklere dersom maskinkroppen lutes noe når bladet 
trykkes inn i det ytre skjærhodet.

• La beskyttelsesdekselet sitte på mellom hver  
gangs bruk.

•  Advarsel: Ikke skyv trimmeren lengre inn enn 
lengden av det ytre skjærehodet. Trimmeren må  
ikke presses hardt inn i nesebor eller øregang.

• Advarsel: Bruk ikke trimmeren dersom det ytre 
skjærehodet eller dennes holder er deformert.  
Det kan føre til skader i neseboret eller øregangen!

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til 
lokale forskrifter. Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med lokale 
myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner
Batteri: 1 stk. AA/R6-batteri (medfølger ikke) 

V
er. 201005



SUOMI

SUOMI • ASIAKASPALVELU puh: 020 111 2222, Faksi: 020 111 2221 
sähköposTi: info@clasohlson.fi, koTisiVu: www.clasohlson.fi

Nenä-/korvatrimmeri
Tuotenumero 34-4127      Malli PSA-9003(R)                                                                                                     
Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä 
ne tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten 
tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai 
kuvavirheistä. Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota 
yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Osien nimitykset

Paristolokeron kansi

Paristolokero

Suojakansi

Virtakytkin 
(0-1)

Leikkuupää

Huom.!
Tämä trimmeri on tarkoitettu ainoastaan nenä- ja korva-
karvojen leikkaamiseen, eikä mihinkään muuhun!

Pariston (1 kpl R6) asettaminen
1. Kierrä paristolokeron kantta vastapäivään.
2. Irrota kansi ja laita paristo napaisuusmerkintöjen 

mukaisesti paristolokeroon. 
3. Aseta kansi takaisin päinvastaisessa järjestyksessä. 

Huom.! Paristolokeron kannen nuolen tulee osoittaa 
trimmerin kuoren merkintään.

Käyttö
1.  Irrota suojakansi.
2.  Käynnistä trimmeri virtakytkimestä.
3.  Laita leikkuupää varoen sieraimeen tai korvaan.
Varoitus! Työnnä leikkuria sieraimeen/korvaan 
korkeintaan leikkuupään mitan verran. 

Huolto ja ylläpito
Trimmerin voi huuhdella juoksevan veden alla.  
Huom.! Trimmeri on roisketiivis, muttei vesitiivis.
• Sammuta trimmeri aina ennen terän puhdistamista. 

Irrota ulomman leikkurin pidike seuraavalla tavalla: 
Kierrä pidikettä vastapäivään ja vedä ulospäin.  
Terä tulee näkyviin, jolloin sen voi puhdistaa  
varovasti liinalla.

• Asennus tapahtuu käänteisessä järjestyksessä ja 
sujuu helpommin, jos trimmerin runkoa kallistetaan 
hieman, kun terä painetaan sisään ulompaan leikku-
riin (siten, että toinen puoli menee aukkoon ennen 
toista puolta).

• Laita suojakansi paikoilleen jokaisen käyttö- 
kerran välillä.

• Varoitus: Työnnä leikkuria sieraimeen/korvaan 
korkeintaan leikkuupään mitan verran. Älä paina 
trimmeriä sieraimeen tai korvaan voimalla.

• Varoitus: Älä käytä trimmeriä, mikäli leikkuupää tai 
leikkuupään pidike on vioittunut. Vioittuneet osat 
saattavat vahingoittaa nenää tai korvaa!

Kierrätys
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. 
Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Paristo 1 kpl AA/R6 (ei sisälly) 
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